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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

1 - I osa - Eelujumised 16.05.2024 - 9:30

Event 101 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
16.05.2024 - 9:30 Results
EER 4:15.46 LIIV-KULLA, Aivi EST Moscow (URS) 16.02.1984
EJNR - 18 4:15.46 LIIV-KULLA, Aivi EST Moscow (URS) 16.02.1984
EJNR - 16 4:22.10 GOLD, Aleksa ORCA Tallinn 19.06.2016
EJNR - 14 4:27.72 PETROVA, Jelena GARANT Tallinn 06.03.2004
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Open provisional results

AABRAMS, Evalotta Victoria 05 Orca Swim Club 4:40.31 592
50m: 31.27 31.27 150m: 1:39.66 34.69 250m: 2:51.19 35.93 350m: 4:04.56 37.02

100m: 1:04.97 33.70 200m: 2:15.26 35.60 300m: 3:27.54 36.35 400m: 4:40.31 35.75

MUIDRE, Marit 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:54.68 509
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:19.24

100m: 1:10.03 36.64 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:54.68 35.44

NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:58.36 491
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:48.39 38.49 250m: 3:06.00 39.06 350m: 4:22.18 37.88

100m: 1:09.90 37.31 200m: 2:26.94 38.55 300m: 3:44.30 38.30 400m: 4:58.36 36.18

MILLER, Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:58.50 490
50m: 33.28 33.28 150m: 1:48.22 37.65 250m: 3:05.55 38.61 350m: 4:21.99 37.64

100m: 1:10.57 37.29 200m: 2:26.94 38.72 300m: 3:44.35 38.80 400m: 4:58.50 36.51

ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 5:02.70 470
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:49.02 38.64 250m: 3:06.39 38.61 350m: 4:24.54 38.36

100m: 1:10.38 37.21 200m: 2:27.78 38.76 300m: 3:46.18 39.79 400m: 5:02.70 38.16

MEDVEDEVA, Maria 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 5:03.33 467
50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:49.98 38.96 250m: 3:07.90 38.83 350m: 4:25.97 38.93

100m: 1:11.02 38.12 200m: 2:29.07 39.09 300m: 3:47.04 39.14 400m: 5:03.33 37.36

KADEL, Regina 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 5:04.22 463
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:49.87 39.45 250m: 3:08.15 39.18 350m: 4:27.43 39.62

100m: 1:10.42 37.47 200m: 2:28.97 39.10 300m: 3:47.81 39.66 400m: 5:04.22 36.79

HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 5:04.44 462
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:46.21 38.76 250m: 3:06.91 40.24 350m: 4:26.25 38.88

100m: 1:07.45 36.27 200m: 2:26.67 40.46 300m: 3:47.37 40.46 400m: 5:04.44 38.19

SAVITSCH, Grete Maria 04 Spordiklubi Nord 5:06.66 452
50m: 34.87 34.87 150m: 1:51.58 38.60 250m: 3:10.94 39.76 350m: 4:29.24 39.35

100m: 1:12.98 38.11 200m: 2:31.18 39.60 300m: 3:49.89 38.95 400m: 5:06.66 37.42

LEPASALU, Olivia 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:09.75 438
50m: 33.99 33.99 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:30.10

100m: 1:11.97 37.98 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:09.75 39.65

OTS, Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:09.83 438
50m: 33.42 33.42 150m: 1:51.61 39.59 250m: 3:11.03 39.69 350m: 4:32.04 40.52

100m: 1:12.02 38.60 200m: 2:31.34 39.73 300m: 3:51.52 40.49 400m: 5:09.83 37.79

RAHUMAGI, Nora 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:12.49 427
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:52.16 39.74 250m: 3:12.59 40.68 350m: 4:33.73 41.01

100m: 1:12.42 38.11 200m: 2:31.91 39.75 300m: 3:52.72 40.13 400m: 5:12.49 38.76

KUEPPER, Marika 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 5:14.06 420
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:51.55 40.43 250m: 3:14.40 41.60 350m: 4:36.21 40.54

100m: 1:11.12 38.17 200m: 2:32.80 41.25 300m: 3:55.67 41.27 400m: 5:14.06 37.85
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Event 101, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

SUUROJA, Charlotte-Sophia 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 5:14.26 420
50m: 34.49 34.49 150m: 1:54.30 40.48 250m: 3:15.67 40.29 350m: 4:37.11 40.09

100m: 1:13.82 39.33 200m: 2:35.38 41.08 300m: 3:57.02 41.35 400m: 5:14.26 37.15

KAARE, Sarah Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:14.73 418
50m: 34.79 34.79 150m: 1:53.79 39.89 250m: 3:15.90 41.30 350m: 4:36.85 40.59

100m: 1:13.90 39.11 200m: 2:34.60 40.81 300m: 3:56.26 40.36 400m: 5:14.73 37.88

ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 5:14.80 418
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:53.35 40.55 250m: 3:15.95 40.93 350m: 4:37.08 40.52

100m: 1:12.80 38.94 200m: 2:35.02 41.67 300m: 3:56.56 40.61 400m: 5:14.80 37.72

SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:15.20 416
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:55.14 40.81 250m: 3:15.81 40.83 350m: 4:36.61 40.39

100m: 1:14.33 39.05 200m: 2:34.98 39.84 300m: 3:56.22 40.41 400m: 5:15.20 38.59

SELL, Emilia 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:15.46 415
50m: 33.54 33.54 150m: 1:52.40 40.25 250m: 3:15.28 41.30 350m: 4:37.19 40.51

100m: 1:12.15 38.61 200m: 2:33.98 41.58 300m: 3:56.68 41.40 400m: 5:15.46 38.27

NOMM, Kertu 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 5:15.83 413
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 1:53.05 40.14 250m: 350m: 4:37.29

100m: 1:12.91 39.52 200m: 2:33.93 40.88 300m: 400m: 5:15.83 38.54

REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:16.74 410
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:53.73 40.03 250m: 3:15.61 40.21 350m: 4:37.45 40.07

100m: 1:13.70 39.48 200m: 2:35.40 41.67 300m: 3:57.38 41.77 400m: 5:16.74 39.29

SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 5:17.75 406
50m: 35.32 35.32 150m: 1:55.28 41.15 250m: 3:17.78 41.52 350m: 4:39.35 40.90

100m: 1:14.13 38.81 200m: 2:36.26 40.98 300m: 3:58.45 40.67 400m: 5:17.75 38.40

RUUSSAAR, Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:23.34 385
50m: 36.34 36.34 150m: 1:57.12 40.56 250m: 3:19.78 40.99 350m: 4:42.57 41.42

100m: 1:16.56 40.22 200m: 2:38.79 41.67 300m: 4:01.15 41.37 400m: 5:23.34 40.77

ELLERMAA, Teele 10 Keila Swimclub 5:30.67 360
50m: 34.76 34.76 150m: 1:58.47 42.80 250m: 3:24.47 42.77 350m: 4:50.35 42.58

100m: 1:15.67 40.91 200m: 2:41.70 43.23 300m: 4:07.77 43.30 400m: 5:30.67 40.32

METSUR, Karolin 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:35.79 344
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:35.79

2008 and younger provisional results

MUIDRE, Marit 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:54.68 509
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:19.24

100m: 1:10.03 36.64 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:54.68 35.44

NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:58.36 491
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:48.39 38.49 250m: 3:06.00 39.06 350m: 4:22.18 37.88

100m: 1:09.90 37.31 200m: 2:26.94 38.55 300m: 3:44.30 38.30 400m: 4:58.36 36.18

MILLER, Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:58.50 490
50m: 33.28 33.28 150m: 1:48.22 37.65 250m: 3:05.55 38.61 350m: 4:21.99 37.64

100m: 1:10.57 37.29 200m: 2:26.94 38.72 300m: 3:44.35 38.80 400m: 4:58.50 36.51

ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 5:02.70 470
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:49.02 38.64 250m: 3:06.39 38.61 350m: 4:24.54 38.36

100m: 1:10.38 37.21 200m: 2:27.78 38.76 300m: 3:46.18 39.79 400m: 5:02.70 38.16
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Event 101, Girls, 400m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

MEDVEDEVA, Maria 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 5:03.33 467
50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:49.98 38.96 250m: 3:07.90 38.83 350m: 4:25.97 38.93

100m: 1:11.02 38.12 200m: 2:29.07 39.09 300m: 3:47.04 39.14 400m: 5:03.33 37.36

KADEL, Regina 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 5:04.22 463
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:49.87 39.45 250m: 3:08.15 39.18 350m: 4:27.43 39.62

100m: 1:10.42 37.47 200m: 2:28.97 39.10 300m: 3:47.81 39.66 400m: 5:04.22 36.79

HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 5:04.44 462
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:46.21 38.76 250m: 3:06.91 40.24 350m: 4:26.25 38.88

100m: 1:07.45 36.27 200m: 2:26.67 40.46 300m: 3:47.37 40.46 400m: 5:04.44 38.19

LEPASALU, Olivia 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:09.75 438
50m: 33.99 33.99 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:30.10

100m: 1:11.97 37.98 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:09.75 39.65

OTS, Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:09.83 438
50m: 33.42 33.42 150m: 1:51.61 39.59 250m: 3:11.03 39.69 350m: 4:32.04 40.52

100m: 1:12.02 38.60 200m: 2:31.34 39.73 300m: 3:51.52 40.49 400m: 5:09.83 37.79

RAHUMAGI, Nora 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:12.49 427
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:52.16 39.74 250m: 3:12.59 40.68 350m: 4:33.73 41.01

100m: 1:12.42 38.11 200m: 2:31.91 39.75 300m: 3:52.72 40.13 400m: 5:12.49 38.76

KUEPPER, Marika 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 5:14.06 420
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:51.55 40.43 250m: 3:14.40 41.60 350m: 4:36.21 40.54

100m: 1:11.12 38.17 200m: 2:32.80 41.25 300m: 3:55.67 41.27 400m: 5:14.06 37.85

SUUROJA, Charlotte-Sophia 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 5:14.26 420
50m: 34.49 34.49 150m: 1:54.30 40.48 250m: 3:15.67 40.29 350m: 4:37.11 40.09

100m: 1:13.82 39.33 200m: 2:35.38 41.08 300m: 3:57.02 41.35 400m: 5:14.26 37.15

KAARE, Sarah Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:14.73 418
50m: 34.79 34.79 150m: 1:53.79 39.89 250m: 3:15.90 41.30 350m: 4:36.85 40.59

100m: 1:13.90 39.11 200m: 2:34.60 40.81 300m: 3:56.26 40.36 400m: 5:14.73 37.88

ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 5:14.80 418
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:53.35 40.55 250m: 3:15.95 40.93 350m: 4:37.08 40.52

100m: 1:12.80 38.94 200m: 2:35.02 41.67 300m: 3:56.56 40.61 400m: 5:14.80 37.72

SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 5:15.20 416
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:55.14 40.81 250m: 3:15.81 40.83 350m: 4:36.61 40.39

100m: 1:14.33 39.05 200m: 2:34.98 39.84 300m: 3:56.22 40.41 400m: 5:15.20 38.59

SELL, Emilia 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:15.46 415
50m: 33.54 33.54 150m: 1:52.40 40.25 250m: 3:15.28 41.30 350m: 4:37.19 40.51

100m: 1:12.15 38.61 200m: 2:33.98 41.58 300m: 3:56.68 41.40 400m: 5:15.46 38.27

NOMM, Kertu 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 5:15.83 413
50m: 33.39 33.39 150m: 1:53.05 40.14 250m: 350m: 4:37.29

100m: 1:12.91 39.52 200m: 2:33.93 40.88 300m: 400m: 5:15.83 38.54

REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:16.74 410
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:53.73 40.03 250m: 3:15.61 40.21 350m: 4:37.45 40.07

100m: 1:13.70 39.48 200m: 2:35.40 41.67 300m: 3:57.38 41.77 400m: 5:16.74 39.29

SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 5:17.75 406
50m: 35.32 35.32 150m: 1:55.28 41.15 250m: 3:17.78 41.52 350m: 4:39.35 40.90

100m: 1:14.13 38.81 200m: 2:36.26 40.98 300m: 3:58.45 40.67 400m: 5:17.75 38.40

RUUSSAAR, Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:23.34 385
50m: 36.34 36.34 150m: 1:57.12 40.56 250m: 3:19.78 40.99 350m: 4:42.57 41.42

100m: 1:16.56 40.22 200m: 2:38.79 41.67 300m: 4:01.15 41.37 400m: 5:23.34 40.77
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Event 101, Girls, 400m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

ELLERMAA, Teele 10 Keila Swimclub 5:30.67 360
50m: 34.76 34.76 150m: 1:58.47 42.80 250m: 3:24.47 42.77 350m: 4:50.35 42.58

100m: 1:15.67 40.91 200m: 2:41.70 43.23 300m: 4:07.77 43.30 400m: 5:30.67 40.32

METSUR, Karolin 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:35.79 344
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:35.79

Event 102 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
16.05.2024 - 9:53 Results
EER 3:47.05 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tokyo (JPN) 24.07.2021
EJNR - 18 3:56.87 ZIRK, Kregor USK Stockholm (SWE) 05.04.2018
EJNR - 16 4:02.68 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tallinn 06.03.2015
EJNR - 14 4:05.76 ZIRK, Kregor USK Riga (LAT) 30.05.2014

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Open provisional results

PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 4:28.44 550
50m: 28.71 28.71 150m: 1:33.31 33.12 250m: 2:42.46 35.27 350m: 3:54.00 35.58

100m: 1:00.19 31.48 200m: 2:07.19 33.88 300m: 3:18.42 35.96 400m: 4:28.44 34.44

TSINJONNOI, Artemi 08 Spordiklubi Garant 4:37.56 498
50m: 29.46 29.46 150m: 1:36.13 34.25 250m: 2:47.79 36.18 350m: 4:01.22 36.58

100m: 1:01.88 32.42 200m: 2:11.61 35.48 300m: 3:24.64 36.85 400m: 4:37.56 36.34

SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:39.29 489
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:41.64 36.04 250m: 2:53.70 36.50 350m: 4:05.31 35.99

100m: 1:05.60 35.14 200m: 2:17.20 35.56 300m: 3:29.32 35.62 400m: 4:39.29 33.98

JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:39.39 488
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:41.29 35.73 250m: 2:53.50 36.22 350m: 4:05.49 35.71

100m: 1:05.56 34.94 200m: 2:17.28 35.99 300m: 3:29.78 36.28 400m: 4:39.39 33.90

MAKAROV, Sergei 02 Tuk 4:50.03 436
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 250m: 350m: 4:12.99 37.89

100m: 1:05.73 35.17 200m: 2:19.60 300m: 3:35.10 400m: 4:50.03 37.04

IVANOV, Aleksey 09 Narva SK/Energia 4:50.53 434
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:42.24 37.15 250m: 2:57.92 37.90 350m: 4:13.98 37.51

100m: 1:05.09 34.81 200m: 2:20.02 37.78 300m: 3:36.47 38.55 400m: 4:50.53 36.55

KOSHEVAROV, Daniil 08 Spordiklubi Garant 4:50.57 434
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 250m: 2:59.75 37.69 350m: 4:15.41

100m: 1:07.03 35.72 200m: 2:22.06 300m: 400m: 4:50.57 35.16

TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Parnu Spordikool 4:50.66 434
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:42.99 37.34 250m: 2:57.14 36.80 350m: 4:13.87 37.69

100m: 1:05.65 35.84 200m: 2:20.34 37.35 300m: 3:36.18 39.04 400m: 4:50.66 36.79

LEMBINEN, Kristjan 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 4:55.26 414
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:47.03 38.48 250m: 3:03.95 38.01 350m: 4:20.08 37.71

100m: 1:08.55 36.81 200m: 2:25.94 38.91 300m: 3:42.37 38.42 400m: 4:55.26 35.18

METSPALU, Gustav Karl 09 Tuk 4:55.37 413
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:44.28 37.55 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.73 35.81 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:55.37
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Event 102, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

REBANE, Eldor 08 Jarveotsa Gumnaasiumi Spordiklubi 4:55.48 413
50m: 32.46 32.46 150m: 1:47.43 38.35 250m: 3:04.59 38.19 350m: 4:20.45 37.78

100m: 1:09.08 36.62 200m: 2:26.40 38.97 300m: 3:42.67 38.08 400m: 4:55.48 35.03

GREBENNIKOV, Martin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:56.49 408
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:44.92 38.23 250m: 3:03.21 39.23 350m: 4:21.05 38.72

100m: 1:06.69 36.18 200m: 2:23.98 39.06 300m: 3:42.33 39.12 400m: 4:56.49 35.44

OUNMAA, Sven-Soreni 10 Spordiklubi Shark 4:56.54 408
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:44.21 38.11 250m: 3:02.06 38.66 350m: 4:19.74 38.60

100m: 1:06.10 35.69 200m: 2:23.40 39.19 300m: 3:41.14 39.08 400m: 4:56.54 36.80

TOMSON, Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:57.66 404
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:44.41 37.73 250m: 3:01.79 38.67 350m: 4:20.03 39.11

100m: 1:06.68 35.92 200m: 2:23.12 38.71 300m: 3:40.92 39.13 400m: 4:57.66 37.63

BLUMFELDT, Erik 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:03.34 381
50m: 31.73 31.73 150m: 1:47.59 38.35 250m: 3:06.42 39.23 350m: 4:24.77 38.83

100m: 1:09.24 37.51 200m: 2:27.19 39.60 300m: 3:45.94 39.52 400m: 5:03.34 38.57

SKOLOZHABSKYY, Nikita 10 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 5:06.85 368
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:51.95 39.17 250m: 3:12.75 40.35 350m: 4:30.27 38.80

100m: 1:12.78 39.14 200m: 2:32.40 40.45 300m: 3:51.47 38.72 400m: 5:06.85 36.58

DSQ KULJUS, Lars 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi
50 - II.10.2 Did not complete the whole distance

50m: 24.44 24.44 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 50.77 26.33 200m: 300m: 400m:

2008 and younger provisional results

PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 4:28.44 550
50m: 28.71 28.71 150m: 1:33.31 33.12 250m: 2:42.46 35.27 350m: 3:54.00 35.58

100m: 1:00.19 31.48 200m: 2:07.19 33.88 300m: 3:18.42 35.96 400m: 4:28.44 34.44

TSINJONNOI, Artemi 08 Spordiklubi Garant 4:37.56 498
50m: 29.46 29.46 150m: 1:36.13 34.25 250m: 2:47.79 36.18 350m: 4:01.22 36.58

100m: 1:01.88 32.42 200m: 2:11.61 35.48 300m: 3:24.64 36.85 400m: 4:37.56 36.34

SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:39.29 489
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:41.64 36.04 250m: 2:53.70 36.50 350m: 4:05.31 35.99

100m: 1:05.60 35.14 200m: 2:17.20 35.56 300m: 3:29.32 35.62 400m: 4:39.29 33.98

JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:39.39 488
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:41.29 35.73 250m: 2:53.50 36.22 350m: 4:05.49 35.71

100m: 1:05.56 34.94 200m: 2:17.28 35.99 300m: 3:29.78 36.28 400m: 4:39.39 33.90

IVANOV, Aleksey 09 Narva SK/Energia 4:50.53 434
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:42.24 37.15 250m: 2:57.92 37.90 350m: 4:13.98 37.51

100m: 1:05.09 34.81 200m: 2:20.02 37.78 300m: 3:36.47 38.55 400m: 4:50.53 36.55

KOSHEVAROV, Daniil 08 Spordiklubi Garant 4:50.57 434
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 250m: 2:59.75 37.69 350m: 4:15.41

100m: 1:07.03 35.72 200m: 2:22.06 300m: 400m: 4:50.57 35.16

TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Parnu Spordikool 4:50.66 434
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:42.99 37.34 250m: 2:57.14 36.80 350m: 4:13.87 37.69

100m: 1:05.65 35.84 200m: 2:20.34 37.35 300m: 3:36.18 39.04 400m: 4:50.66 36.79

LEMBINEN, Kristjan 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 4:55.26 414
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:47.03 38.48 250m: 3:03.95 38.01 350m: 4:20.08 37.71

100m: 1:08.55 36.81 200m: 2:25.94 38.91 300m: 3:42.37 38.42 400m: 4:55.26 35.18
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 102, Boys, 400m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

METSPALU, Gustav Karl 09 Tuk 4:55.37 413
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:44.28 37.55 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.73 35.81 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:55.37

REBANE, Eldor 08 Jarveotsa Gumnaasiumi Spordiklubi 4:55.48 413
50m: 32.46 32.46 150m: 1:47.43 38.35 250m: 3:04.59 38.19 350m: 4:20.45 37.78

100m: 1:09.08 36.62 200m: 2:26.40 38.97 300m: 3:42.67 38.08 400m: 4:55.48 35.03

GREBENNIKOV, Martin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:56.49 408
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:44.92 38.23 250m: 3:03.21 39.23 350m: 4:21.05 38.72

100m: 1:06.69 36.18 200m: 2:23.98 39.06 300m: 3:42.33 39.12 400m: 4:56.49 35.44

OUNMAA, Sven-Soreni 10 Spordiklubi Shark 4:56.54 408
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:44.21 38.11 250m: 3:02.06 38.66 350m: 4:19.74 38.60

100m: 1:06.10 35.69 200m: 2:23.40 39.19 300m: 3:41.14 39.08 400m: 4:56.54 36.80

TOMSON, Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:57.66 404
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:44.41 37.73 250m: 3:01.79 38.67 350m: 4:20.03 39.11

100m: 1:06.68 35.92 200m: 2:23.12 38.71 300m: 3:40.92 39.13 400m: 4:57.66 37.63

BLUMFELDT, Erik 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:03.34 381
50m: 31.73 31.73 150m: 1:47.59 38.35 250m: 3:06.42 39.23 350m: 4:24.77 38.83

100m: 1:09.24 37.51 200m: 2:27.19 39.60 300m: 3:45.94 39.52 400m: 5:03.34 38.57

SKOLOZHABSKYY, Nikita 10 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 5:06.85 368
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:51.95 39.17 250m: 3:12.75 40.35 350m: 4:30.27 38.80

100m: 1:12.78 39.14 200m: 2:32.40 40.45 300m: 3:51.47 38.72 400m: 5:06.85 36.58

Event 103 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
16.05.2024 - 10:10 Results Prelim
EER 2:26.02 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Berlin (GER) 06.10.2023
EJNR - 18 2:26.02 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Berlin (GER) 06.10.2023
EJNR - 16 2:26.85 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Otopeni (ROU) 08.07.2022
EJNR - 14 2:26.88 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Stockholm (SWE) 10.04.2021
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. JEFIMOVA, Eneli 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:34.00 712 Q 33.54 36.76 42.40 41.30
2. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:38.20 657 Q 36.35 41.12 40.95 39.78
3. PAJU, Karola 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:39.89 636 Q 37.10 40.56 40.91 41.32
4. BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 NRK Kalev 2:43.43 596 Q 42.03 41.04
5. TOOMPUU, Marie 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:45.31 576 36.59 41.15 43.33 44.24
6. ROHTLA, Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:51.71 514 Q 39.74 44.19 45.43 42.35
7. SALU, Egle 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:52.33 508 Q 37.43 44.02 45.48 45.40
8. ASI, Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:54.12 492 Q 39.62 44.55 45.45 44.50
9. MARAN, Meribel 11 Yess 2:54.21 492 Q 39.27 45.24 45.72 43.98

10. MALM, Sandra 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:55.06 485 Q 37.84 43.26 46.03 47.93
11. TAMM, Krisete-Elisabeth 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:56.82 470 Q 40.69 45.48 44.96 45.69
12. MADDISON, Helena 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:59.44 450 R 40.75 46.14 46.99 45.56
13. LUTS, Janeli 06 Keila Swimclub 3:00.29 444 Q 41.67 45.05 46.81 46.76
14. ROBIKOV, Anna 09 Spordiklubi Garant 3:01.09 438 R 39.57 45.46 47.57 48.49
15. MOTSNIK, Hanna-Marleen 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 3:01.17 437 Q 40.87 47.10 46.58 46.62
16. ERIK, Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:01.58 434 40.38 45.94 47.63 47.63
17. REMMELGAS, Bianca 09 MyFitness 3:02.43 428 39.83 47.21 48.10 47.29
18. KOIT, Lisete 08 MyFitness 3:03.63 420 42.35 47.86 48.59 44.83
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 103, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

19. EHA, Charlotte Lukie 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:04.01 417 40.82 46.11 48.20 48.88
20. VIISMA, Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:05.35 408 43.19 48.40 46.46 47.30
21. REIDOLF, Kirke 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:06.24 402 Q 41.74 46.86 48.02 49.62
22. BOROSKO, Agata 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:07.60 394 42.40 47.91 48.97 48.32
23. SAHAKYAN, Nare 11 Yess 3:07.71 393 41.42 47.84 49.30 49.15
24. TAMMEPOLD, Carolin 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:07.74 393 42.57 47.86 48.63 48.68
25. JAAMASTE, Liisbet 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:10.96 373 43.47 49.22 50.05 48.22
26. REBANE, Iris 10 Yess 3:11.98 367 44.28 48.29 49.28 50.13
27. SAAR, Evelina-Karolina 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 3:19.26 328 42.92 50.39 53.65 52.30
28. RANDLA, Kertu Krete 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:20.24 324 45.56 51.30 50.90 52.48
29. VIILUP, Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:20.61 322 44.05 50.46 52.86 53.24
30. LAURI, Luisa 08 Bird Cherry 3:20.70 321 46.93 51.16 52.04 50.57
31. RASINA, Kirke 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:21.59 317 43.52 52.25 53.71 52.11

DSQ LANDE, Marleen 12 Orca Swim Club 3:07.97 41.57 48.04 49.04 49.32
63 - II.10.15 Failed to leave the pool as soon as possible at the end of the race or section in a relay

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. JEFIMOVA, Eneli 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:34.00 712 Q 33.54 36.76 42.40 41.30
2. SALU, Egle 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:52.33 508 Q 37.43 44.02 45.48 45.40
3. LUTS, Janeli 06 Keila Swimclub 3:00.29 444 Q 41.67 45.05 46.81 46.76
4. MOTSNIK, Hanna-Marleen 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 3:01.17 437 Q 40.87 47.10 46.58 46.62
5. REIDOLF, Kirke 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:06.24 402 Q 41.74 46.86 48.02 49.62

2008 and younger

1. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:38.20 657 Q 36.35 41.12 40.95 39.78
2. PAJU, Karola 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:39.89 636 Q 37.10 40.56 40.91 41.32
3. BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 NRK Kalev 2:43.43 596 Q 42.03 41.04
4. ROHTLA, Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:51.71 514 Q 39.74 44.19 45.43 42.35
5. ASI, Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:54.12 492 Q 39.62 44.55 45.45 44.50
6. MARAN, Meribel 11 Yess 2:54.21 492 Q 39.27 45.24 45.72 43.98
7. MALM, Sandra 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:55.06 485 Q 37.84 43.26 46.03 47.93
8. TAMM, Krisete-Elisabeth 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:56.82 470 Q 40.69 45.48 44.96 45.69
9. MADDISON, Helena 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:59.44 450 R 40.75 46.14 46.99 45.56

10. ROBIKOV, Anna 09 Spordiklubi Garant 3:01.09 438 R 39.57 45.46 47.57 48.49
11. ERIK, Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:01.58 434 40.38 45.94 47.63 47.63
12. REMMELGAS, Bianca 09 MyFitness 3:02.43 428 39.83 47.21 48.10 47.29
13. KOIT, Lisete 08 MyFitness 3:03.63 420 42.35 47.86 48.59 44.83
14. EHA, Charlotte Lukie 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:04.01 417 40.82 46.11 48.20 48.88
15. VIISMA, Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:05.35 408 43.19 48.40 46.46 47.30
16. BOROSKO, Agata 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:07.60 394 42.40 47.91 48.97 48.32
17. SAHAKYAN, Nare 11 Yess 3:07.71 393 41.42 47.84 49.30 49.15
18. TAMMEPOLD, Carolin 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:07.74 393 42.57 47.86 48.63 48.68
19. JAAMASTE, Liisbet 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:10.96 373 43.47 49.22 50.05 48.22
20. REBANE, Iris 10 Yess 3:11.98 367 44.28 48.29 49.28 50.13
21. SAAR, Evelina-Karolina 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 3:19.26 328 42.92 50.39 53.65 52.30
22. RANDLA, Kertu Krete 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:20.24 324 45.56 51.30 50.90 52.48
23. VIILUP, Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:20.61 322 44.05 50.46 52.86 53.24
24. LAURI, Luisa 08 Bird Cherry 3:20.70 321 46.93 51.16 52.04 50.57
25. RASINA, Kirke 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:21.59 317 43.52 52.25 53.71 52.11

DSQ LANDE, Marleen 12 Orca Swim Club 3:07.97 41.57 48.04 49.04 49.32
63 - II.10.15 Failed to leave the pool as soon as possible at the end of the race or section in a relay
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 104 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
16.05.2024 - 10:27 Results Prelim
EER 2:10.63 ALLIKVEE, Martin GARANT Budapest (HUN) 28.06.2019
EJNR - 18 2:16.25 ROOSE, Ralf YESS Otopeni (ROU) 07.07.2022
EJNR - 16 2:20.33 ROOSE, Ralf YESS Klaipeda (LTU) 06.03.2021
EJNR - 14 2:30.90 DOBROVOLSKI, Aleksandr KJSSK Vilnius (LTU) 05.03.1989

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. ANTONIAK, Lars Sebastian05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:21.81 692 31.90 35.90 36.86 37.15
2. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:22.81 678 Q 31.65 38.10
3. NOPPONEN, Jorven 05 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:25.30 644 31.93 36.64 37.66 39.07
4. TULTS, Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:28.00 609 32.60 37.67 38.76 38.97
5. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:28.04 608 Q 32.52 38.64 39.36 37.52
6. RANDLA, Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:28.22 606 Q 34.28 37.82 38.31 37.81
7. PARTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:29.59 590 Q 38.97 40.23
8. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:35.04 530 Q 34.46 39.31 40.71 40.56
9. TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 2:35.36 526 Q 36.26 37.87 39.83 41.40

10. JOGILA, Marten-Mattias 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:35.78 522 Q 35.09 39.57 40.61 40.51
11. VANARI, Kaur 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:36.19 518 35.18 40.20 40.27 40.54
12. HANSALU, Tristan Scott 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:37.91 501 Q 36.39 40.37 40.71 40.44
13. SAULEP, Silver 06 Parnu Spordikool 2:38.17 499 Q 35.47 39.98 40.63 42.09
14. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.80 493 Q 36.31 40.53 40.61 41.35
15. HEIN, Morten 09 Orca Swim Club 2:40.66 476 Q 37.03 42.09 41.81 39.73
16. BARANJUK, Mark 09 Spordiklubi Garant 2:41.62 467 R 36.88 42.39 41.52 40.83
17. GRITSOK, Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:43.67 450 29.71 34.82 50.48 48.66
18. AROLD, Marten Erik 09 Paide Ujumisklubi 2:44.15 446 R 34.17 40.65 44.07 45.26
19. PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:45.66 434 Q 42.61
20. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:46.29 429 37.22 43.85 42.37 42.85
21. JARTSEV, Artemi 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:47.96 416 38.19 43.05 43.65 43.07
22. REBANE, Mark 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:50.19 400 37.90 43.79 43.86 44.64
23. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 2:50.22 400 35.49 43.02 44.94 46.77
24. GRIGORJEV, Artjom 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:50.46 398 39.09 44.88 43.62 42.87
25. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Parnu Spordikool 2:50.85 396 Q 38.07 43.82 45.05 43.91
26. MAKSIMOV, Pavel 06 Sillamae Ujumisklubi Kalev 2:50.86 396 Q 35.91 43.74 44.76 46.45
27. MALITSKI, Erik 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:52.71 383 36.76 45.68 46.29 43.98
28. SIILIVASK, Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:53.57 377 36.38 44.99 46.30 45.90
29. KUZIN, Deniel 11 Maardu Ujumisklubi 2:55.28 366 39.85 44.64 45.55 45.24

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:22.81 678 Q 31.65 38.10
2. TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 2:35.36 526 Q 36.26 37.87 39.83 41.40
3. SAULEP, Silver 06 Parnu Spordikool 2:38.17 499 Q 35.47 39.98 40.63 42.09
4. PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:45.66 434 Q 42.61
5. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Parnu Spordikool 2:50.85 396 Q 38.07 43.82 45.05 43.91
6. MAKSIMOV, Pavel 06 Sillamae Ujumisklubi Kalev 2:50.86 396 Q 35.91 43.74 44.76 46.45

2008 and younger

1. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:28.04 608 Q 32.52 38.64 39.36 37.52
2. RANDLA, Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:28.22 606 Q 34.28 37.82 38.31 37.81
3. PARTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:29.59 590 Q 38.97 40.23
4. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:35.04 530 Q 34.46 39.31 40.71 40.56
5. JOGILA, Marten-Mattias 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:35.78 522 Q 35.09 39.57 40.61 40.51
6. HANSALU, Tristan Scott 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:37.91 501 Q 36.39 40.37 40.71 40.44
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 104, Boys, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

7. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.80 493 Q 36.31 40.53 40.61 41.35
8. HEIN, Morten 09 Orca Swim Club 2:40.66 476 Q 37.03 42.09 41.81 39.73
9. BARANJUK, Mark 09 Spordiklubi Garant 2:41.62 467 R 36.88 42.39 41.52 40.83

10. AROLD, Marten Erik 09 Paide Ujumisklubi 2:44.15 446 R 34.17 40.65 44.07 45.26
11. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:46.29 429 37.22 43.85 42.37 42.85
12. JARTSEV, Artemi 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:47.96 416 38.19 43.05 43.65 43.07
13. REBANE, Mark 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:50.19 400 37.90 43.79 43.86 44.64
14. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 2:50.22 400 35.49 43.02 44.94 46.77
15. GRIGORJEV, Artjom 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:50.46 398 39.09 44.88 43.62 42.87
16. MALITSKI, Erik 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:52.71 383 36.76 45.68 46.29 43.98
17. SIILIVASK, Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:53.57 377 36.38 44.99 46.30 45.90
18. KUZIN, Deniel 11 Maardu Ujumisklubi 2:55.28 366 39.85 44.64 45.55 45.24

Event 105 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
16.05.2024 - 10:40 Results Prelim
EER 59.00 ALJAND, Triin TOP Rome (ITA) 26.07.2009
EJNR - 18 1:01.40 MARKVARDT, Margaret TOP London (GBR) 19.05.2016
EJNR - 16 1:01.40 MARKVARDT, Margaret TOP London (GBR) 19.05.2016
EJNR - 14 1:02.56 VALDMAA, Laura-Liis Riga (LAT) 14.07.2018
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. RANDVALI, Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:03.08 680 Q 29.02 34.06
2. JURISOO, Miriam 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:04.11 648 Q 29.60 34.51
3. MADAR, Kirke 07 Keila Swimclub 1:04.44 638 Q 29.86 34.58
4. ROMANJUK, Darja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 1:05.54 606 Q 30.51 35.03
5. TANKLER, Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.49 580 Q 30.80 35.69
6. VIDLOHA, Anna 09 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 1:06.89 570 Q 31.16 35.73
7. KANN, Kertu 06 Orca Swim Club 1:07.71 550 Q 31.73 35.98
8. VARK, Freia 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:08.60 528 Q 31.57 37.03
9. VUTT, Katarina 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.87 522 Q 31.82 37.05

10. VOLKOVA, Zlata 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.18 515 Q 31.70 37.48
11. FOKINA, Arina 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.41 510 Q 31.74 37.67
12. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:09.89 500 Q 31.32 38.57
13. PAAS, Eliisa 09 Tuk 1:09.97 498 Q 31.88 38.09
14. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Parnu Spordikool 1:12.34 451 Q 32.62 39.72
15. KARJA, Karolin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:12.59 446 R 33.32 39.27
16. SEREBRJAKOVA, Olesja 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:12.96 439 Q 32.85 40.11
17. TSIUNCHIK, Selina 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.33 433 R 32.29 41.04
18. KOPPEL, Kertu 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.53 412 33.87 40.66
19. FJODOROVA, Jaroslava 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:14.66 410 33.76 40.90
20. NAURITS, Cassandra 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:14.76 408 32.75 42.01
21. ROMANENKO, Olivia Aleksandra12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 1:14.84 407 34.26 40.58
22. NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 1:15.55 396 34.52 41.03
23. SUTT, Elizabeth 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.57 380 34.37 42.20
24. SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 1:17.01 373 34.91 42.10
25. LUISK, Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:17.90 361 34.29 43.61
26. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Parnu Spordikool 1:18.84 348 34.13 44.71
27. VAAR, Katlin 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:19.94 334 36.09 43.85
28. ZIELINSKI, Sofia 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:21.00 321 36.14 44.86
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 105, Women, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. MADAR, Kirke 07 Keila Swimclub 1:04.44 638 Q 29.86 34.58
2. ROMANJUK, Darja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 1:05.54 606 Q 30.51 35.03
3. KANN, Kertu 06 Orca Swim Club 1:07.71 550 Q 31.73 35.98
4. VARK, Freia 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:08.60 528 Q 31.57 37.03
5. VUTT, Katarina 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.87 522 Q 31.82 37.05
6. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:09.89 500 Q 31.32 38.57
7. SEREBRJAKOVA, Olesja 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:12.96 439 Q 32.85 40.11

2008 and younger

1. RANDVALI, Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:03.08 680 Q 29.02 34.06
2. JURISOO, Miriam 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:04.11 648 Q 29.60 34.51
3. TANKLER, Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.49 580 Q 30.80 35.69
4. VIDLOHA, Anna 09 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 1:06.89 570 Q 31.16 35.73
5. VOLKOVA, Zlata 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.18 515 Q 31.70 37.48
6. FOKINA, Arina 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.41 510 Q 31.74 37.67
7. PAAS, Eliisa 09 Tuk 1:09.97 498 Q 31.88 38.09
8. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Parnu Spordikool 1:12.34 451 Q 32.62 39.72
9. KARJA, Karolin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:12.59 446 R 33.32 39.27

10. TSIUNCHIK, Selina 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.33 433 R 32.29 41.04
11. KOPPEL, Kertu 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.53 412 33.87 40.66
12. FJODOROVA, Jaroslava 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:14.66 410 33.76 40.90
13. NAURITS, Cassandra 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:14.76 408 32.75 42.01
14. ROMANENKO, Olivia Aleksandra12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 1:14.84 407 34.26 40.58
15. NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 1:15.55 396 34.52 41.03
16. SUTT, Elizabeth 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.57 380 34.37 42.20
17. SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 1:17.01 373 34.91 42.10
18. LUISK, Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:17.90 361 34.29 43.61
19. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Parnu Spordikool 1:18.84 348 34.13 44.71
20. VAAR, Katlin 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:19.94 334 36.09 43.85
21. ZIELINSKI, Sofia 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:21.00 321 36.14 44.86

Event 106 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
16.05.2024 - 10:47 Results Prelim
EER 52.18 AHTIAINEN, Alex GARANT Bergen (NOR) 21.04.2023
EJNR - 18 52.83 ZIRK, Kregor USK Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 10.07.2016
EJNR - 18 52.83 ZIRK, Kregor USK Indianapolis (USA) 24.08.2017
EJNR - 16 53.23 ZIRK, Kregor USK Stockholm (SWE) 31.03.2016
EJNR - 14 57.04 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tallinn 26.06.2014

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 55.69 700 25.86 29.83
2. SIIM, Cevin Anders 97 Kalevi Ujumiskool 57.70 629 25.89 31.81
3. KAGO, Trevor 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 58.27 611 Q 26.89 31.38
4. POLOVNIKOV, Artjom 08 Spordiklubi Garant 58.61 600 Q 27.28 31.33
5. AKSJONOV, Artjom 07 Narva SK/Energia 59.19 583 Q 27.72 31.47
6. KUULPAK, Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.65 569 Q 27.57 32.08
7. LAURI, Silver 07 Tuk 59.78 566 Q 27.12 32.66
8. KREHOV, Ivan 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.23 553 Q 28.16 32.07
9. SUKK, Oliver 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.46 547 Q 28.15 32.31

10. VASSENIN, Elissei 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.71 540 Q 27.53 33.18
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 106, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

11. KOPJEV, Ernest 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:01.47 520 Q 26.86 34.61
12. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Parnu Spordikool 1:01.61 517 Q 28.16 33.45
13. KANEVSKI, Dmitri 07 Narva SK/Energia 1:02.71 490 Q 28.69 34.02
14. PERTMAN, Rauno 08 Narva SK/Energia 1:02.91 485 Q 29.54 33.37
15. LOIKO, Lukas Baltazar 06 Narva SK/Energia 1:03.13 480 R 28.17 34.96
16. ANDRESSON, Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.97 461 Q 29.08 34.89
17. RANNAMAGI, Randel 07 MyFitness 1:04.13 458 R 28.22 35.91
18. ALE, Martin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:04.29 455 Q 28.93 35.36
19. KORJAKIN, Matvei 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.69 446 Q 29.46 35.23
20. OJA, Raul 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:04.83 443 Q 29.33 35.50
21. ZIGADLO, Jegor 08 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.88 442 R
22. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.99 440 R 29.76 35.23
23. EPOLD, Kirill 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:05.01 440 30.01 35.00
24. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:05.84 423 29.61 36.23
25. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Parnu Spordikool 1:06.24 416 30.52 35.72
26. GRIGORJEV, Artur 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.94 403 30.07 36.87
27. POTSEPP, Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:07.07 400 30.18 36.89
28. FEDORENKO, Aleksandr 09 Johvi Spordikool 1:07.25 397 30.65 36.60
29. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Parnu Spordikool 1:07.47 393 31.30 36.17
30. KAAR, Hugo Sebastian 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:08.03 384 29.76 38.27
31. AROLD, Marten Erik 09 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:08.51 376 30.32 38.19
32. OTTIS, Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.52 344 31.38 39.14

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. KAGO, Trevor 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 58.27 611 Q 26.89 31.38
2. AKSJONOV, Artjom 07 Narva SK/Energia 59.19 583 Q 27.72 31.47
3. KUULPAK, Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.65 569 Q 27.57 32.08
4. LAURI, Silver 07 Tuk 59.78 566 Q 27.12 32.66
5. KREHOV, Ivan 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.23 553 Q 28.16 32.07
6. SUKK, Oliver 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.46 547 Q 28.15 32.31
7. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Parnu Spordikool 1:01.61 517 Q 28.16 33.45
8. KANEVSKI, Dmitri 07 Narva SK/Energia 1:02.71 490 Q 28.69 34.02
9. LOIKO, Lukas Baltazar 06 Narva SK/Energia 1:03.13 480 R 28.17 34.96

10. RANNAMAGI, Randel 07 MyFitness 1:04.13 458 R 28.22 35.91
11. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Parnu Spordikool 1:07.47 393 31.30 36.17

2008 and younger

1. POLOVNIKOV, Artjom 08 Spordiklubi Garant 58.61 600 Q 27.28 31.33
2. VASSENIN, Elissei 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.71 540 Q 27.53 33.18
3. KOPJEV, Ernest 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:01.47 520 Q 26.86 34.61
4. PERTMAN, Rauno 08 Narva SK/Energia 1:02.91 485 Q 29.54 33.37
5. ANDRESSON, Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.97 461 Q 29.08 34.89
6. ALE, Martin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:04.29 455 Q 28.93 35.36
7. KORJAKIN, Matvei 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.69 446 Q 29.46 35.23
8. OJA, Raul 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:04.83 443 Q 29.33 35.50
9. ZIGADLO, Jegor 08 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.88 442 R

10. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.99 440 R 29.76 35.23
11. EPOLD, Kirill 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:05.01 440 30.01 35.00
12. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:05.84 423 29.61 36.23
13. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Parnu Spordikool 1:06.24 416 30.52 35.72
14. GRIGORJEV, Artur 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.94 403 30.07 36.87
15. POTSEPP, Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:07.07 400 30.18 36.89
16. FEDORENKO, Aleksandr 09 Johvi Spordikool 1:07.25 397 30.65 36.60
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 106, Boys, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

17. KAAR, Hugo Sebastian 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:08.03 384 29.76 38.27
18. AROLD, Marten Erik 09 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:08.51 376 30.32 38.19
19. OTTIS, Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.52 344 31.38 39.14

Event 107 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
16.05.2024 - 10:54 Results Prelim
EER 29.18 KENDZIOR, Alina GARANT Tallinn 18.06.2016
EJNR - 18 29.18 KENDZIOR, Alina GARANT Tallinn 18.06.2016
EJNR - 16 29.42 SEPP, Sigrid TOP Espoo (FIN) 16.05.2015
EJNR - 14 29.53 VALDMAA, Laura-Liis Tartu 16.06.2019
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. BOITSUK, Mariangela 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.82 730
2. SOVTSA, Polina 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 30.57 678 A
3. RANDVALI, Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 30.88 658 A
4. MERIMAA, Mirtel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 31.01 649 A
5. IRBE, Birgit 06 Spordiklubi Garant 31.08 645 Q
6. JAARATS, Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 31.17 639 A
7. KANN, Kertu 06 Orca Swim Club 31.27 633 Q
8. VAINIKK, Annika 00 Spordiklubi Garant 31.39 626
9. SALU, Egle 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.45 622 Q

10. ROSKOSHNY, Maria 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 31.91 596 A
11. UUSEN, Nora 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.08 586 A
12. ULP, Loreen 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.25 577 Q
13. VARK, Freia 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 32.37 571 Q
14. KRIVORUKOVA, Amalia 07 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 32.48 565 Q
15. HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 32.65 556 A
16. KARLSON, Britta 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.84 547 A
17. LUHT, Nora Lee 08 Tuk 32.90 544 B
18. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Parnu Spordikool 33.07 535 B
19. ROASTO, Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 33.21 529 B
20. RAHUMAGI, Nora 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 33.28 525 B
21. PRUUNLEP, Lenna Marii 10 Orca Swim Club 33.68 507 B
22. LAANE, Helis 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.82 500 B
23. LEPASALU, Olivia 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 34.01 492 B
24. KOEL, Helena 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 34.30 480 B
25. VILBORN, Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 34.44 474 R
26. SEDASHEVA, Vilena 11 Spordiklubi Aquaway 34.64 466 R
27. TRUUVELT, Tuuli 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 34.82 459
28. HAVAMAA, Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 35.20 444
29. EHA, Laurette Ella 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 35.31 440
30. RAUDVA, Arlene 12 Yess 35.40 436
31. SALA, Ellen 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 35.55 431
32. SEPP, Meribell 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 35.60 429
33. ROHTOJA, Mia-Laurel 08 Orca Swim Club 36.04 413
34. ROOSIAAS, Nora 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.10 411 Q
35. SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 36.54 397
36. KARNER, Grete 11 Spordiklubi Nord 36.60 395
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 107, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

37. KOPPEN, Johanna 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.87 386
38. TSARO, Grete 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 37.02 381 Q
39. VALGE, Victoria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.15 377

REBANE, Mia 10 Yess 37.15 377
41. TOOMPERE, Hanna 13 Orca Swim Club 37.16 377
42. MARTONOVA, Arsenia 10 Johvi Spordikool 37.52 366
43. KASEVALI, Jette 11 Yess 37.66 362
44. PARKEL, Karoliina 12 Yess 37.83 357
45. KULDMAE, Grethe 10 Yess 37.97 353
46. OTTIS, Meriliis 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.99 353

DSQ ROOP, Adele 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 30.62
1 - II.4.4 Initiating a start before the signal (false start)

DSQ AIMAKANOVA, Olga 12 Spordiklubi Aquaway 37.87
10 - II.6.3 Head did not break the surface of the water at or before the 15m mark following the start

DSQ POMMER, Mirtel 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 39.67
55 - II.10.7 Pulled on the lane rope

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. IRBE, Birgit 06 Spordiklubi Garant 31.08 645 Q
2. KANN, Kertu 06 Orca Swim Club 31.27 633 Q
3. SALU, Egle 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.45 622 Q
4. ULP, Loreen 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.25 577 Q
5. VARK, Freia 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 32.37 571 Q
6. KRIVORUKOVA, Amalia 07 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 32.48 565 Q
7. ROOSIAAS, Nora 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.10 411 Q
8. TSARO, Grete 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 37.02 381 Q

2008 and younger

1. SOVTSA, Polina 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 30.57 678 A
2. RANDVALI, Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 30.88 658 A
3. MERIMAA, Mirtel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 31.01 649 A
4. JAARATS, Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 31.17 639 A
5. ROSKOSHNY, Maria 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 31.91 596 A
6. UUSEN, Nora 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.08 586 A
7. HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 32.65 556 A
8. KARLSON, Britta 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.84 547 A
9. LUHT, Nora Lee 08 Tuk 32.90 544 B

10. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Parnu Spordikool 33.07 535 B
11. ROASTO, Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 33.21 529 B
12. RAHUMAGI, Nora 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 33.28 525 B
13. PRUUNLEP, Lenna Marii 10 Orca Swim Club 33.68 507 B
14. LAANE, Helis 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.82 500 B
15. LEPASALU, Olivia 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 34.01 492 B
16. KOEL, Helena 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 34.30 480 B
17. VILBORN, Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 34.44 474 R
18. SEDASHEVA, Vilena 11 Spordiklubi Aquaway 34.64 466 R
19. TRUUVELT, Tuuli 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 34.82 459
20. HAVAMAA, Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 35.20 444
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 107, Girls, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

21. EHA, Laurette Ella 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 35.31 440
22. RAUDVA, Arlene 12 Yess 35.40 436
23. SALA, Ellen 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 35.55 431
24. SEPP, Meribell 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 35.60 429
25. ROHTOJA, Mia-Laurel 08 Orca Swim Club 36.04 413
26. SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 36.54 397
27. KARNER, Grete 11 Spordiklubi Nord 36.60 395
28. KOPPEN, Johanna 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.87 386
29. VALGE, Victoria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.15 377

REBANE, Mia 10 Yess 37.15 377
31. TOOMPERE, Hanna 13 Orca Swim Club 37.16 377
32. MARTONOVA, Arsenia 10 Johvi Spordikool 37.52 366
33. KASEVALI, Jette 11 Yess 37.66 362
34. PARKEL, Karoliina 12 Yess 37.83 357
35. KULDMAE, Grethe 10 Yess 37.97 353
36. OTTIS, Meriliis 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.99 353

DSQ ROOP, Adele 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 30.62
1 - II.4.4 Initiating a start before the signal (false start)

DSQ AIMAKANOVA, Olga 12 Spordiklubi Aquaway 37.87
10 - II.6.3 Head did not break the surface of the water at or before the 15m mark following the start

DSQ POMMER, Mirtel 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 39.67
55 - II.10.7 Pulled on the lane rope

Event 108 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
16.05.2024 - 11:03 Results Prelim
EER 25.44 ZAITSEV, Daniel GARANT Tartu 16.04.2022
EJNR - 18 25.99 TRIBUNTSOV, Ralf AUD Kazan (RUS) 12.07.2013
EJNR - 16 26.95 TRIBUNTSOV, Ralf AUD Belgrade (SRB) 09.07.2011
EJNR - 14 27.75 SMOK, Alan GARANT Tartu 04.08.2020
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. KULJUS, Lars 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.22 724
2. SMOK, Alan 05 Spordiklubi Garant 26.68 687
3. MANNIK, Hans Herman 05 Orca Swim Club 27.43 632
4. NOMM, Martin 07 Orca Swim Club 27.92 600 Q
5. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 28.07 590 Q
6. KAEAER, Mathias 05 Orca Swim Club 28.18 583
7. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Parnu Spordikool 28.23 580 Q
8. JOGIS, Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 28.41 569 Q
9. PASHENKOV, Anton 06 Tuk 28.93 539 Q

10. NOVITSKI, Hans-Kristjan 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 28.98 536 Q
11. OTT, Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 29.04 533 Q
12. SILLER, Marten 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.05 532 Q
13. PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.37 515 Q
14. SALK, Joonas 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.39 514 Q
15. KREHOV, Ivan 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.50 508 Q

SIRK, Kris 07 Tuk 29.50 508 Q
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 108, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

17. AKSJONOV, Artjom 07 Narva SK/Energia 29.57 505 R
18. PARTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 29.65 501 Q
19. LAHT, Gregor 09 Tuk 29.95 486 Q
20. LAKSBERG, Rauno 06 Bird Cherry 29.99 484 R
21. JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.20 474 Q
22. MOTASNJOV, Maksim 09 NRK Kalev 31.23 428 Q
23. KOTELEVSKI, Philipp 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 31.42 421 R
24. SERGEJEV, Ivan 10 Spordiklubi Garant 31.49 418 R
25. KALJUVEER, Hans Herman 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.54 416
26. TSIKALJOV, Deniss 10 Narva SK/Energia 31.57 415
27. POTSEPP, Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.68 410
28. MUTTIKA, Rasmus 06 Spordiklubi Fortuna 32.25 389
29. GELLER, Edwin Ros 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 33.04 362
30. REBANE, Mark 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 33.17 357
31. LEPIKSON, Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.22 356
32. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 33.24 355
33. MICHELSON, Sebastian 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 33.30 353
34. KIVIRAND, Richard 12 Keila Swimclub 33.77 339
35. KALDA, Kasper 08 Orca Swim Club 33.92 334
36. SULGIN, Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.28 324
37. PROHHORENKO, Nikolai 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.91 306

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. NOMM, Martin 07 Orca Swim Club 27.92 600 Q
2. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 28.07 590 Q
3. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Parnu Spordikool 28.23 580 Q
4. JOGIS, Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 28.41 569 Q
5. PASHENKOV, Anton 06 Tuk 28.93 539 Q
6. SALK, Joonas 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.39 514 Q
7. KREHOV, Ivan 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.50 508 Q

SIRK, Kris 07 Tuk 29.50 508 Q
9. AKSJONOV, Artjom 07 Narva SK/Energia 29.57 505 R

10. LAKSBERG, Rauno 06 Bird Cherry 29.99 484 R
11. MUTTIKA, Rasmus 06 Spordiklubi Fortuna 32.25 389

2008 and younger

1. NOVITSKI, Hans-Kristjan 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 28.98 536 Q
2. OTT, Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 29.04 533 Q
3. SILLER, Marten 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.05 532 Q
4. PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.37 515 Q
5. PARTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 29.65 501 Q
6. LAHT, Gregor 09 Tuk 29.95 486 Q
7. JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.20 474 Q
8. MOTASNJOV, Maksim 09 NRK Kalev 31.23 428 Q
9. KOTELEVSKI, Philipp 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 31.42 421 R

10. SERGEJEV, Ivan 10 Spordiklubi Garant 31.49 418 R
11. KALJUVEER, Hans Herman 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.54 416
12. TSIKALJOV, Deniss 10 Narva SK/Energia 31.57 415
13. POTSEPP, Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.68 410
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 108, Boys, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

14. GELLER, Edwin Ros 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 33.04 362
15. REBANE, Mark 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 33.17 357
16. LEPIKSON, Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.22 356
17. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 33.24 355
18. MICHELSON, Sebastian 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 33.30 353
19. KIVIRAND, Richard 12 Keila Swimclub 33.77 339
20. KALDA, Kasper 08 Orca Swim Club 33.92 334
21. SULGIN, Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.28 324
22. PROHHORENKO, Nikolai 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.91 306

Event 109 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
16.05.2024 - 11:09 Results Prelim
EER 25.01 ALJAND, Triin TOP Debrecen (HUN) 27.05.2012
EJNR - 18 25.68 ALJAND, Triin KEILA ??? 01.04.2003
EJNR - 16 26.21 KAARE, Kertu ORCA Gyoer (HUN) 27.07.2017
EJNR - 14 26.21 KAARE, Kertu ORCA Gyoer (HUN) 27.07.2017
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. MADAR, Kirke 07 Keila Swimclub 26.50 707 Q
2. BAZANOVA, Ksenia 09 Tuk 26.70 691 A
3. ANNUS, Isabel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 27.07 663 A
4. SOROKIN, Inessa 08 Orca Swim Club 27.52 631 A
5. LUIK, Jette Riin 08 Tuk 27.62 624 A
6. SALU, Egle 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.76 615 Q
7. MOTSNIK, Kirke 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.07 595 Q
8. LEVKOVITS, Alina 09 Spordiklubi Garant 28.11 592 A
9. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 28.38 575 Q

10. KARLSON, Britta 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.45 571 A
11. SIKK, Keiti Lii 09 Tuk 28.63 560 A
12. KONT, Katriin 12 Yess 28.81 550 A
13. KIKAS, Greete 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.88 546 Q
14. MOTSNIK, Hanna-Marleen 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.92 544 Q

ROASTO, Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 28.92 544 B
16. RAJAMAGI, Emma Laura 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 28.96 541 B
17. PRUUNLEP, Lenna Marii 10 Orca Swim Club 28.98 540 B
18. EHA, Charlotte Lukie 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.08 535 B
19. SEPP, Johanna 07 Orca Swim Club 29.10 534 Q
20. KOIT, Lisete 08 MyFitness 29.17 530 B
21. HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 29.18 529 B
22. ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 29.34 521 B
23. RINK, Delia 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.41 517 B
24. ERIK, Rika 10 Tuk 29.47 514 R
25. MAMONTOVA, Arina 11 Spordiklubi Garant 29.51 512 R
26. SEPP, Meribell 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.61 506
27. TAEL, Katriin 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.63 505
28. SIBUL, Krete 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 29.64 505
29. FJODOROVA, Jaroslava 10 Spordiklubi Garant 29.65 504
30. SELL, Emilia 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.69 502
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 109, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

31. JAMSA, Fiona 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.71 501
32. SULSENBERG, Aya Sofia 11 Spordiklubi Shark 29.74 500
33. KUEPPER, Marika 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.80 497
34. NURMSALU, Karita 08 Keila Swimclub 29.87 493

TAMM, Krisete-Elisabeth 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 29.87 493
36. NOMM, Kertu 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.89 492
37. NAGEL, Mirtel 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.97 488 Q
38. TILLEMANN, Emma Marie 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.05 485 R
39. SALA, Ellen 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 30.12 481
40. ALOE, Elisabeth 06 Keila Swimclub 30.18 478 R

ERENVERT, Eliis 10 Keila Swimclub 30.18 478
42. ROHTOJA, Mia-Laurel 08 Orca Swim Club 30.31 472
43. LUISK, Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.46 465
44. TAMMARU, Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.51 463

MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Parnu Spordikool 30.51 463
46. VOLODINA, Polina 08 Jarveotsa Gumnaasiumi Spordiklubi 30.63 457
47. REINIKE, Rebecca 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.66 456
48. VANURINA, Aleksandra 11 Spordiklubi Garant 30.72 453
49. EHA, Laurette Ella 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.73 453
50. MAESEPP, Saara 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 30.76 452
51. RAUDVA, Arlene 12 Yess 30.81 450
52. VAAR, Katlin 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 30.85 448

KASEVALI, Jette 11 Yess 30.85 448
54. METSUR, Marjette 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.97 443
55. KALJAS, Mirtel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.07 438
56. ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 31.09 437
57. ZIELINSKI, Sofia 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 31.12 436
58. KADEL, Regina 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 31.14 435
59. MILLER, Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.16 435
60. LAVRYSHYN, Vera-Viktoria 10 Johvi Spordikool 31.20 433
61. MALM, Sandra 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 31.22 432

SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 31.22 432
63. OTS, Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.25 431
64. SASSE, Karola 08 Bird Cherry 31.28 430
65. ELLERMAA, Teele 10 Keila Swimclub 31.31 428
66. ROOSIAAS, Nora 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.32 428
67. MURUMAA, Lenna Kirsi 11 Orca Swim Club 31.41 424
68. GOLDBERG, Marija 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.44 423
69. DALETSKAJA, Anastassia 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 31.49 421
70. PEBERG, Getter 05 Bird Cherry 31.50 421
71. LAANEMAA, Liisu 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 31.64 415
72. REBANE, Mia 10 Yess 31.65 415
73. SUTT, Elizabeth 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.66 414
74. AHMAN, Meeri Marii 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 31.76 410
75. MELIH, Laura-Lota 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.85 407
76. NAURITS, Cassandra 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.89 405
77. KARNER, Grete 11 Spordiklubi Nord 31.99 402
78. OTTIS, Meriliis 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.00 401
79. MIHHALTSUK, Anastassia 10 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 32.05 399
80. REMMELGAS, Bianca 09 MyFitness 32.06 399
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 109, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

81. PARKEL, Karoliina 12 Yess 32.19 394
82. KROMAN, Anna 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.33 389
83. KOIT, Susanna 10 MyFitness 32.41 386
84. KOTKE, Trino 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 32.45 385
85. TAMMEPOLD, Carolin 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 32.83 371
86. LANDE, Marleen 12 Orca Swim Club 32.87 370
87. KIMMEL, Kaisa-Eva 09 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 32.90 369
88. METSUR, Karolin 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 33.04 364
89. ROOSVALD, Iris 11 Orca Swim Club 33.08 363
90. RASINA, Kirke 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 33.09 363
91. TOOMPERE, Hanna 13 Orca Swim Club 33.16 360
92. MIKKER, Pauline 08 Tuk 33.47 351
93. VIILUP, Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.48 350
94. LAURI, Luisa 08 Bird Cherry 33.93 336

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. MADAR, Kirke 07 Keila Swimclub 26.50 707 Q
2. SALU, Egle 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.76 615 Q
3. MOTSNIK, Kirke 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.07 595 Q
4. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 28.38 575 Q
5. KIKAS, Greete 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.88 546 Q
6. MOTSNIK, Hanna-Marleen 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.92 544 Q
7. SEPP, Johanna 07 Orca Swim Club 29.10 534 Q
8. NAGEL, Mirtel 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.97 488 Q
9. TILLEMANN, Emma Marie 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.05 485 R

10. ALOE, Elisabeth 06 Keila Swimclub 30.18 478 R
11. REINIKE, Rebecca 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.66 456
12. ROOSIAAS, Nora 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.32 428

2008 and younger

1. BAZANOVA, Ksenia 09 Tuk 26.70 691 A
2. ANNUS, Isabel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 27.07 663 A
3. SOROKIN, Inessa 08 Orca Swim Club 27.52 631 A
4. LUIK, Jette Riin 08 Tuk 27.62 624 A
5. LEVKOVITS, Alina 09 Spordiklubi Garant 28.11 592 A
6. KARLSON, Britta 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.45 571 A
7. SIKK, Keiti Lii 09 Tuk 28.63 560 A
8. KONT, Katriin 12 Yess 28.81 550 A
9. ROASTO, Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 28.92 544 B

10. RAJAMAGI, Emma Laura 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 28.96 541 B
11. PRUUNLEP, Lenna Marii 10 Orca Swim Club 28.98 540 B
12. EHA, Charlotte Lukie 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.08 535 B
13. KOIT, Lisete 08 MyFitness 29.17 530 B
14. HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 29.18 529 B
15. ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 29.34 521 B
16. RINK, Delia 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.41 517 B
17. ERIK, Rika 10 Tuk 29.47 514 R
18. MAMONTOVA, Arina 11 Spordiklubi Garant 29.51 512 R
19. SEPP, Meribell 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.61 506
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 109, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

20. TAEL, Katriin 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.63 505
21. SIBUL, Krete 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 29.64 505
22. FJODOROVA, Jaroslava 10 Spordiklubi Garant 29.65 504
23. SELL, Emilia 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.69 502
24. JAMSA, Fiona 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.71 501
25. SULSENBERG, Aya Sofia 11 Spordiklubi Shark 29.74 500
26. KUEPPER, Marika 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.80 497
27. NURMSALU, Karita 08 Keila Swimclub 29.87 493

TAMM, Krisete-Elisabeth 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 29.87 493
29. NOMM, Kertu 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.89 492
30. SALA, Ellen 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 30.12 481
31. ERENVERT, Eliis 10 Keila Swimclub 30.18 478
32. ROHTOJA, Mia-Laurel 08 Orca Swim Club 30.31 472
33. LUISK, Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.46 465
34. TAMMARU, Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.51 463

MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Parnu Spordikool 30.51 463
36. VOLODINA, Polina 08 Jarveotsa Gumnaasiumi Spordiklubi 30.63 457
37. VANURINA, Aleksandra 11 Spordiklubi Garant 30.72 453
38. EHA, Laurette Ella 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.73 453
39. MAESEPP, Saara 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 30.76 452
40. RAUDVA, Arlene 12 Yess 30.81 450
41. VAAR, Katlin 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 30.85 448

KASEVALI, Jette 11 Yess 30.85 448
43. METSUR, Marjette 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.97 443
44. KALJAS, Mirtel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.07 438
45. ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 31.09 437
46. ZIELINSKI, Sofia 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 31.12 436
47. KADEL, Regina 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 31.14 435
48. MILLER, Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.16 435
49. LAVRYSHYN, Vera-Viktoria 10 Johvi Spordikool 31.20 433
50. MALM, Sandra 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 31.22 432

SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 31.22 432
52. OTS, Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.25 431
53. SASSE, Karola 08 Bird Cherry 31.28 430
54. ELLERMAA, Teele 10 Keila Swimclub 31.31 428
55. MURUMAA, Lenna Kirsi 11 Orca Swim Club 31.41 424
56. GOLDBERG, Marija 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.44 423
57. DALETSKAJA, Anastassia 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 31.49 421
58. LAANEMAA, Liisu 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 31.64 415
59. REBANE, Mia 10 Yess 31.65 415
60. SUTT, Elizabeth 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.66 414
61. AHMAN, Meeri Marii 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 31.76 410
62. MELIH, Laura-Lota 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.85 407
63. NAURITS, Cassandra 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.89 405
64. KARNER, Grete 11 Spordiklubi Nord 31.99 402
65. OTTIS, Meriliis 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.00 401
66. MIHHALTSUK, Anastassia 10 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 32.05 399
67. REMMELGAS, Bianca 09 MyFitness 32.06 399
68. PARKEL, Karoliina 12 Yess 32.19 394
69. KROMAN, Anna 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.33 389
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Event 109, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

70. KOIT, Susanna 10 MyFitness 32.41 386
71. KOTKE, Trino 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 32.45 385
72. TAMMEPOLD, Carolin 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 32.83 371
73. LANDE, Marleen 12 Orca Swim Club 32.87 370
74. KIMMEL, Kaisa-Eva 09 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 32.90 369
75. METSUR, Karolin 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 33.04 364
76. ROOSVALD, Iris 11 Orca Swim Club 33.08 363
77. RASINA, Kirke 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 33.09 363
78. TOOMPERE, Hanna 13 Orca Swim Club 33.16 360
79. MIKKER, Pauline 08 Tuk 33.47 351
80. VIILUP, Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.48 350
81. LAURI, Luisa 08 Bird Cherry 33.93 336

Event 110 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
16.05.2024 - 11:20 Results Prelim
EER 22.32 ZAITSEV, Daniel GARANT Budapest (HUN) 22.05.2021
EJNR - 18 22.48 ZAITSEV, Daniel GARANT Tallinn 19.06.2016
EJNR - 16 22.94 DEGTJARJOV, Pjotr TOP Tallinn 18.12.2009
EJNR - 14 24.54 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tallinn 27.06.2014
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. ZAITSEV, Daniel 97 Spordiklubi Garant 22.60 792
2. AHTIAINEN, Alex 01 Spordiklubi Garant 23.07 744
3. KESKULA, Siim 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 23.78 679 Q
4. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 23.82 676
5. PALVADRE, Christopher 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 24.01 660
6. SIIM, Cevin Anders 97 Kalevi Ujumiskool 24.12 651
7. RANNIK, Kristo 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 24.19 645 Q
8. KAGO, Trevor 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 24.29 637 Q
9. REIVART, Kristjan 06 Tuk 24.30 637 Q

10. VOOL, Mattias 05 Tuk 24.33 634
11. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 24.45 625 Q
12. KAZAREVSKI, Nikita 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 24.71 605 Q
13. BOYKOV, Mark 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 24.76 602 Q
14. MANNIK, Hans Herman 05 Orca Swim Club 24.83 597
15. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 24.95 588 A
16. KAEAER, Mathias 05 Orca Swim Club 25.07 580
17. JOGIS, Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 25.10 578 Q
18. KOPJEV, Ernest 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 25.12 576 A
19. VASSENIN, Elissei 09 Spordiklubi Garant 25.16 574 A
20. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 25.22 569 A
21. ROOSIMAA, Aleksander 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 25.26 567

MIHNUKEVICS, Daniel 06 Narva SK/Energia 25.26 567 R
23. NOMM, Martin 07 Orca Swim Club 25.38 559 R
24. MILLER, Jarko 06 Orca Swim Club 25.63 543
25. LILL, Robin 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 25.64 542
26. MANNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 25.71 537
27. OOBIK, Uku 04 Spordiklubi Shark 25.77 534
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Event 110, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

28. NAIRISMAGI, Sigmar 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 25.78 533 A
29. SAMMEL, Robert 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 25.80 532
30. ANDRESSON, Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 25.93 524 A
31. OTT, Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 25.99 520 A
32. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 26.01 519 A
33. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 26.03 518
34. NOPPONEN, Jorven 05 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 26.04 517
35. TATTE, Markus 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 26.13 512 B
36. VESSELOV, Robert 09 Spordiklubi Garant 26.19 508 B
37. RANNAMAE, Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.20 508 B
38. GRIGORJEV, Artur 08 Spordiklubi Garant 26.21 507 B
39. SINKARJOV, Nikita 06 Keila Swimclub 26.24 506
40. STIKANOV, Daniil 08 Spordiklubi Aquaway 26.26 504 B
41. LAHT, Gregor 09 Tuk 26.33 500 B
42. ALLA, Jan Alex 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 26.37 498
43. KOTKIN, Luca 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.40 496 B
44. MARRAN, Mart Lukas 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.48 492 B
45. MUTTIKA, Rasmus 06 Spordiklubi Fortuna 26.51 490

KONT, Marten 10 Tuk 26.51 490 R
47. PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.57 487 R
48. IVANOV, Aleksey 09 Narva SK/Energia 26.67 481

KUZNETSOV, Maksim 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 26.67 481
50. POTSEPP, Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.69 480
51. PIHLAKAS, Gustav 09 Orca Swim Club 26.71 479
52. RANNAMAGI, Randel 07 MyFitness 26.73 478
53. SILLER, Marten 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 26.75 477
54. ISOK, Henri 06 Keila Swimclub 26.82 473
55. OTTIS, Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 26.83 473
56. BELYSHEV, Nikita 08 Spordiklubi Garant 26.87 471
57. OTS, Artur 07 Audentese Spordiklubi 26.93 468
58. VELDEMANN, Dante 08 Tuk 26.96 466
59. LOGINOV, Arseni 07 Tuk 26.99 465
60. KAAR, Hugo Sebastian 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 27.04 462
61. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Parnu Spordikool 27.17 455
62. MICHELSON, Sebastian 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 27.18 455
63. MAGDALENOKS, Artur 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 27.19 454

HALVIN, Andreas 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 27.19 454
65. LAURIMAA, Mikk 10 MyFitness 27.24 452

TIIT, Oliver 08 Spordiklubi Shark 27.24 452
67. OJA, Raul 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 27.30 449
68. PAPSON, William 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 27.38 445
69. MALITSKI, Erik 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 27.39 444
70. GORSKOV, Arseni 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 27.41 443
71. TSINJONNOI, Artemi 08 Spordiklubi Garant 27.45 442
72. BOTSMANOV, Villem 10 Tuk 27.46 441
73. MAKAROV, Sergei 02 Tuk 27.48 440
74. PAJU, Thristo 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 27.66 432
75. LIUBETSKIJ, Jegor 09 Narva SK/Energia 27.68 431
76. KORJAKIN, Matvei 10 Spordiklubi Garant 27.71 429
77. KOTLJAROV, Kirill 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 27.75 427
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Event 110, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

78. FEDORENKO, Aleksandr 09 Johvi Spordikool 27.77 426
BELSTEIN, Platon 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 27.77 426

80. ALE, Martin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 27.80 425
81. SIILIVASK, Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 27.92 420

DORONIN, Grigori 10 Spordiklubi Garant 27.92 420
83. HALTTUNEN, Emil Herman Antero 07 Orca Swim Club 27.95 418
84. LEPIKSON, Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.98 417
85. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Parnu Spordikool 27.99 416
86. ALVIN, Kaspar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.12 411
87. AARELO, Ralf-Ian 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.13 410
88. GELLER, Edwin Ros 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.24 405
89. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Parnu Spordikool 28.26 405
90. MELL, Mattias 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.32 402

SAULEP, Silver 06 Parnu Spordikool 28.32 402
92. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 28.39 399
93. ABNER, Mihkel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.42 398
94. KARJUST, Kenneth 08 Orca Swim Club 28.44 397
95. GREBENNIKOV, Martin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.64 389
96. KALJUVEER, Hans Herman 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 28.67 387
97. MANEKIN, Ivan 09 Sillamae Spordiklubi Kalev 28.74 385
98. LAUR, Johannes Taaniel 08 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 28.76 384
99. LYTVYNENKO, Dmytro 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.22 366

100. ROHTLA, Robert 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 29.50 356
101. KALDA, Kasper 08 Orca Swim Club 29.70 348
102. PAURSON, Raimo 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 29.91 341
103. PROHHORENKO, Nikolai 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.07 336
DSQ TOMSON, Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.45

1 - II.4.4 Initiating a start before the signal (false start)

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. KESKULA, Siim 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 23.78 679 Q
2. RANNIK, Kristo 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 24.19 645 Q
3. KAGO, Trevor 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 24.29 637 Q
4. REIVART, Kristjan 06 Tuk 24.30 637 Q
5. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 24.45 625 Q
6. KAZAREVSKI, Nikita 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 24.71 605 Q
7. BOYKOV, Mark 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 24.76 602 Q
8. JOGIS, Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 25.10 578 Q
9. MIHNUKEVICS, Daniel 06 Narva SK/Energia 25.26 567 R

10. NOMM, Martin 07 Orca Swim Club 25.38 559 R
11. MILLER, Jarko 06 Orca Swim Club 25.63 543
12. MANNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 25.71 537
13. SAMMEL, Robert 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 25.80 532
14. SINKARJOV, Nikita 06 Keila Swimclub 26.24 506
15. ALLA, Jan Alex 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 26.37 498
16. MUTTIKA, Rasmus 06 Spordiklubi Fortuna 26.51 490
17. RANNAMAGI, Randel 07 MyFitness 26.73 478
18. ISOK, Henri 06 Keila Swimclub 26.82 473
19. OTS, Artur 07 Audentese Spordiklubi 26.93 468
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Event 110, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 2006 - 2007

Rank YB Time Pts

20. LOGINOV, Arseni 07 Tuk 26.99 465
21. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Parnu Spordikool 27.17 455
22. MAGDALENOKS, Artur 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 27.19 454
23. HALTTUNEN, Emil Herman Antero 07 Orca Swim Club 27.95 418
24. AARELO, Ralf-Ian 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.13 410
25. SAULEP, Silver 06 Parnu Spordikool 28.32 402

2008 and younger

1. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 24.95 588 A
2. KOPJEV, Ernest 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 25.12 576 A
3. VASSENIN, Elissei 09 Spordiklubi Garant 25.16 574 A
4. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 25.22 569 A
5. NAIRISMAGI, Sigmar 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 25.78 533 A
6. ANDRESSON, Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 25.93 524 A
7. OTT, Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 25.99 520 A
8. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 26.01 519 A
9. TATTE, Markus 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 26.13 512 B

10. VESSELOV, Robert 09 Spordiklubi Garant 26.19 508 B
11. RANNAMAE, Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.20 508 B
12. GRIGORJEV, Artur 08 Spordiklubi Garant 26.21 507 B
13. STIKANOV, Daniil 08 Spordiklubi Aquaway 26.26 504 B
14. LAHT, Gregor 09 Tuk 26.33 500 B
15. KOTKIN, Luca 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.40 496 B
16. MARRAN, Mart Lukas 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.48 492 B
17. KONT, Marten 10 Tuk 26.51 490 R
18. PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.57 487 R
19. IVANOV, Aleksey 09 Narva SK/Energia 26.67 481

KUZNETSOV, Maksim 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 26.67 481
21. POTSEPP, Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.69 480
22. PIHLAKAS, Gustav 09 Orca Swim Club 26.71 479
23. SILLER, Marten 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 26.75 477
24. OTTIS, Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 26.83 473
25. BELYSHEV, Nikita 08 Spordiklubi Garant 26.87 471
26. VELDEMANN, Dante 08 Tuk 26.96 466
27. KAAR, Hugo Sebastian 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 27.04 462
28. MICHELSON, Sebastian 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 27.18 455
29. HALVIN, Andreas 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 27.19 454
30. LAURIMAA, Mikk 10 MyFitness 27.24 452

TIIT, Oliver 08 Spordiklubi Shark 27.24 452
32. OJA, Raul 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 27.30 449
33. PAPSON, William 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 27.38 445
34. MALITSKI, Erik 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 27.39 444
35. GORSKOV, Arseni 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 27.41 443
36. TSINJONNOI, Artemi 08 Spordiklubi Garant 27.45 442
37. BOTSMANOV, Villem 10 Tuk 27.46 441
38. PAJU, Thristo 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 27.66 432
39. LIUBETSKIJ, Jegor 09 Narva SK/Energia 27.68 431
40. KORJAKIN, Matvei 10 Spordiklubi Garant 27.71 429
41. KOTLJAROV, Kirill 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 27.75 427
42. FEDORENKO, Aleksandr 09 Johvi Spordikool 27.77 426
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 110, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

42. BELSTEIN, Platon 09 Spordiklubi Aquaway 27.77 426
44. ALE, Martin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 27.80 425
45. SIILIVASK, Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 27.92 420

DORONIN, Grigori 10 Spordiklubi Garant 27.92 420
47. LEPIKSON, Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.98 417
48. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Parnu Spordikool 27.99 416
49. ALVIN, Kaspar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.12 411
50. GELLER, Edwin Ros 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.24 405
51. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Parnu Spordikool 28.26 405
52. MELL, Mattias 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.32 402
53. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 28.39 399
54. ABNER, Mihkel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.42 398
55. KARJUST, Kenneth 08 Orca Swim Club 28.44 397
56. GREBENNIKOV, Martin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.64 389
57. KALJUVEER, Hans Herman 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 28.67 387
58. MANEKIN, Ivan 09 Sillamae Spordiklubi Kalev 28.74 385
59. LAUR, Johannes Taaniel 08 Kristjan Palusalu Spordiklubi 28.76 384
60. LYTVYNENKO, Dmytro 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.22 366
61. ROHTLA, Robert 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 29.50 356
62. KALDA, Kasper 08 Orca Swim Club 29.70 348
63. PAURSON, Raimo 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 29.91 341
64. PROHHORENKO, Nikolai 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.07 336

DSQ TOMSON, Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.45
1 - II.4.4 Initiating a start before the signal (false start)

Event 111 Women, 200m Medley Open
16.05.2024 - 11:30 Results Prelim
EER 2:17.78 ROMANJUK, Maria GARANT Budapest (HUN) 21.05.2021
EJNR - 18 2:19.76 MARKVARDT, Margaret TOP Tallinn 22.04.2016
EJNR - 16 2:19.76 MARKVARDT, Margaret TOP Tallinn 22.04.2016
EJNR - 14 2:22.45 ROMANJUK, Maria GARANT Belgrade (SRB) 09.07.2011

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. ROMANJUK, Maria 96 Spordiklubi Garant 2:20.38 725 30.34 35.69 39.65 34.70
2. GURJANOVA, Violanta 06 Johvi Spordikool 2:25.34 653 Q 31.08 36.72 42.96 34.58
3. JAARATS, Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:26.78 634 Q 30.54 37.45 43.43 35.36
4. MERIMAA, Mirtel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:27.51 625 Q 31.94 38.45 42.00 35.12
5. TANKLER, Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:29.07 605 Q 32.07 34.79
6. ROMANJUK, Darja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:30.16 592 Q 30.78 40.30 44.59 34.49
7. KOTSAR, Karolin Victoria 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:30.40 589 31.50 40.30 44.70 33.90
8. PAJU, Karola 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:31.90 572 Q 31.79 42.67 42.52 34.92
9. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:32.59 564 Q 32.63 45.46 38.75 35.75

10. ROSKOSHNY, Maria 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 2:34.45 544 Q 34.04 39.65 45.69 35.07
11. KARJA, Karolin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:35.00 538 Q 32.18 41.79 45.16 35.87
12. ROHTLA, Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:36.26 525 Q 33.03 41.17 46.24 35.82
13. TAEL, Katriin 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:37.70 511 R 33.42 41.62 46.77 35.89
14. VUTT, Katarina 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:37.86 509 Q 32.06 40.15 48.91 36.74
15. ULP, Loreen 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.04 508 Q 33.56 42.14 45.93 36.41
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Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 111, Women, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

16. BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 NRK Kalev 2:38.13 507 R 34.14 44.32 41.36 38.31
17. IRBE, Birgit 06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:38.60 502 Q 35.18 38.69 48.71 36.02
18. MARAN, Meribel 11 Yess 2:41.28 478 36.97 43.44 44.47 36.40
19. KRIVORUKOVA, Amalia 07 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:41.71 474 Q 49.89 37.74
20. REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:42.72 465 34.59 41.19 48.77 38.17
21. MAESEPP, Rosanna 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:42.80 464 32.49 42.04 49.18 39.09
22. TILLEMANN, Emma Marie 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:43.04 462 Q 35.06 42.88 47.53 37.57
23. KOPPEL, Kertu 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:43.36 460 32.86 42.37 49.54 38.59
24. TSARO, Grete 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:43.41 459 Q 33.54 41.40 49.60 38.87
25. ROMANENKO, O. 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:44.73 448 34.52 41.23 51.32 37.66
26. SUUROJA, C. 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:46.95 431 34.28 44.41 50.10 38.16
27. SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:50.19 406 34.91 45.02 51.61 38.65
28. SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:50.33 405 35.54 43.88 53.36 37.55
29. BOROSKO, Agata 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:51.36 398 38.66 44.48 49.51 38.71
30. LUISK, Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:52.76 389 35.25 44.13 55.30 38.08
31. VIISMA, Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:53.26 385 40.88 45.67 47.64 39.07
32. ZOLOTOVA, Viktoria 07 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:53.83 381 R 37.82 44.09 51.35 40.57
33. KALJAS, Mirtel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:54.36 378 38.08 46.38 50.41 39.49
34. SAHAKYAN, Nare 11 Yess 2:55.45 371 36.75 47.13 49.75 41.82
35. KOPPEN, Johanna 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:56.08 367 38.80 44.26 51.13 41.89
36. SKADOVA, Angelina 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:57.47 358 37.91 45.45 52.34 41.77
37. MARTONOVA, Arsenia 10 Johvi Spordikool 2:59.06 349 38.61 46.81 50.88 42.76
38. REBANE, Iris 10 Yess 3:00.25 342 41.49 48.40 49.19 41.17
39. AHMAN, Meeri Marii 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:00.44 341 39.35 49.66 50.75 40.68
40. GOLDBERG, Marija 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 3:00.91 338 38.07 43.76 57.03 42.05

DSQ LAANE, Helis 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:44.72 35.44 39.86 50.32 39.10
17 - II.6.5 Did not finish the distance while on the back

DSQ ANDERSON, Leeni 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:59.59 37.93 44.52 53.87 43.27
17 - II.6.5 Did not finish the distance while on the back

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. GURJANOVA, Violanta 06 Johvi Spordikool 2:25.34 653 Q 31.08 36.72 42.96 34.58
2. ROMANJUK, Darja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:30.16 592 Q 30.78 40.30 44.59 34.49
3. VUTT, Katarina 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:37.86 509 Q 32.06 40.15 48.91 36.74
4. ULP, Loreen 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.04 508 Q 33.56 42.14 45.93 36.41
5. IRBE, Birgit 06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:38.60 502 Q 35.18 38.69 48.71 36.02
6. KRIVORUKOVA, Amalia 07 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:41.71 474 Q 49.89 37.74
7. TILLEMANN, Emma Marie 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:43.04 462 Q 35.06 42.88 47.53 37.57
8. TSARO, Grete 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:43.41 459 Q 33.54 41.40 49.60 38.87
9. ZOLOTOVA, Viktoria 07 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:53.83 381 R 37.82 44.09 51.35 40.57

DSQ ANDERSON, Leeni 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:59.59 37.93 44.52 53.87 43.27
17 - II.6.5 Did not finish the distance while on the back

2008 and younger

1. JAARATS, Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:26.78 634 Q 30.54 37.45 43.43 35.36
2. MERIMAA, Mirtel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:27.51 625 Q 31.94 38.45 42.00 35.12
3. TANKLER, Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:29.07 605 Q 32.07 34.79
4. PAJU, Karola 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:31.90 572 Q 31.79 42.67 42.52 34.92
5. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:32.59 564 Q 32.63 45.46 38.75 35.75
6. ROSKOSHNY, Maria 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 2:34.45 544 Q 34.04 39.65 45.69 35.07
7. KARJA, Karolin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:35.00 538 Q 32.18 41.79 45.16 35.87
8. ROHTLA, Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:36.26 525 Q 33.03 41.17 46.24 35.82
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Event 111, Girls, 200m Medley, Prelim, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9. TAEL, Katriin 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:37.70 511 R 33.42 41.62 46.77 35.89
10. BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 NRK Kalev 2:38.13 507 R 34.14 44.32 41.36 38.31
11. MARAN, Meribel 11 Yess 2:41.28 478 36.97 43.44 44.47 36.40
12. REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:42.72 465 34.59 41.19 48.77 38.17
13. MAESEPP, Rosanna 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:42.80 464 32.49 42.04 49.18 39.09
14. KOPPEL, Kertu 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:43.36 460 32.86 42.37 49.54 38.59
15. ROMANENKO, O. 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:44.73 448 34.52 41.23 51.32 37.66
16. SUUROJA, C. 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:46.95 431 34.28 44.41 50.10 38.16
17. SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:50.19 406 34.91 45.02 51.61 38.65
18. SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:50.33 405 35.54 43.88 53.36 37.55
19. BOROSKO, Agata 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:51.36 398 38.66 44.48 49.51 38.71
20. LUISK, Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:52.76 389 35.25 44.13 55.30 38.08
21. VIISMA, Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:53.26 385 40.88 45.67 47.64 39.07
22. KALJAS, Mirtel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:54.36 378 38.08 46.38 50.41 39.49
23. SAHAKYAN, Nare 11 Yess 2:55.45 371 36.75 47.13 49.75 41.82
24. KOPPEN, Johanna 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:56.08 367 38.80 44.26 51.13 41.89
25. SKADOVA, Angelina 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:57.47 358 37.91 45.45 52.34 41.77
26. MARTONOVA, Arsenia 10 Johvi Spordikool 2:59.06 349 38.61 46.81 50.88 42.76
27. REBANE, Iris 10 Yess 3:00.25 342 41.49 48.40 49.19 41.17
28. AHMAN, Meeri Marii 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 3:00.44 341 39.35 49.66 50.75 40.68
29. GOLDBERG, Marija 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 3:00.91 338 38.07 43.76 57.03 42.05

DSQ LAANE, Helis 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:44.72 35.44 39.86 50.32 39.10
17 - II.6.5 Did not finish the distance while on the back

Event 112 Men, 200m Medley Open
16.05.2024 - 11:50 Results Prelim
EER 1:59.95 LIIVAMÄGI, Martin KUK Rome (ITA) 29.07.2009
EJNR - 18 2:06.43 TOBLER, Artur TOP Otopeni (ROU) 06.07.2022
EJNR - 16 2:07.48 LIIVAMÄGI, Martin KUK Tartu 25.06.2005
EJNR - 14 2:11.51 ZIRK, Kregor USK Riga (LAT) 01.06.2014

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. KUULPAK, Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:10.21 671 Q 27.40 34.16 37.47 31.18
2. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:20.37 535 Q 29.11 38.11 41.15 32.00
3. ZABOTIN, Allan 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:20.86 530 Q 30.01 39.01 39.35 32.49
4. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:21.33 524 Q 27.84 36.97 42.72 33.80
5. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:21.99 517 Q 31.17 40.50 36.42 33.90
6. VANARI, Kaur 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:22.68 510 28.97 39.87 39.17 34.67
7. DENISSOV, Aleksei 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:22.82 508 Q 31.34 39.31 40.09 32.08
8. PRIKS, Robin 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:22.84 508 Q 29.90 37.29 42.86 32.79
9. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:23.11 505 Q 29.79 37.71 41.43 34.18

10. MOTASNJOV, Maksim 09 NRK Kalev 2:24.13 494 Q 31.74 36.12 44.02 32.25
11. KVITKOVSKI, Semjon 08 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:25.88 477 Q 29.08 38.26 44.20 34.34
12. SIRK, Kris 07 Tuk 2:26.95 466 Q 32.81 37.80 43.04 33.30
13. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:27.49 461 Q 31.11 39.13 42.07 35.18
14. SUKK, Oliver 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:27.62 460 Q 31.85 39.92 42.25 33.60
15. HEIN, Morten 09 Orca Swim Club 2:29.40 444 R 30.41 42.63 39.77 36.59
16. TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 2:30.59 433 Q 32.60 40.42 41.58 35.99
17. TSIKALJOV, Deniss 10 Narva SK/Energia 2:32.25 419 R 32.55 37.95 44.09 37.66
18. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:33.61 408 30.20 38.74 47.79 36.88
19. GORSKOV, Arseni 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:34.45 402 32.16 40.53 46.17 35.59



Splash Meet Manager, 11.79567 Registered to Kalevi Ujumiskool 16.05.2024 13:40 - Page 27

Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
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Event 112, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

20. LAKSBERG, Rauno 06 Bird Cherry 2:35.86 391 Q 31.28 38.56 47.66 38.36
21. ALVIN, Kaspar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.28 373 33.37 40.29 48.45 36.17
22. METSPALU, Gustav Karl 09 Tuk 2:39.33 366 33.74 41.37 45.80 38.42
23. SULGIN, Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:39.86 362 36.45 39.47 46.56 37.38
24. KEBA, Kaur 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:41.00 355 35.14 43.12 45.07 37.67
25. MADDISON, Rasmus 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:42.09 347 35.09 42.59 48.47 35.94
26. REBANE, Eldor 08 Jarveotsa Gumnaasiumi Spordiklubi2:46.32 322 35.32 45.22 48.55 37.23

DSQ PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:29.58 29.85 42.95 42.47 34.31
17 - II.6.5 Did not finish the distance while on the back

DSQ SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:32.84 32.39 38.32 47.84 34.29
31 - II.7.5 Executed a downward butterfly kick during the distance (except after start/turn)

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. KUULPAK, Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:10.21 671 Q 27.40 34.16 37.47 31.18
2. ZABOTIN, Allan 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:20.86 530 Q 30.01 39.01 39.35 32.49
3. SIRK, Kris 07 Tuk 2:26.95 466 Q 32.81 37.80 43.04 33.30
4. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:27.49 461 Q 31.11 39.13 42.07 35.18
5. SUKK, Oliver 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:27.62 460 Q 31.85 39.92 42.25 33.60
6. TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 2:30.59 433 Q 32.60 40.42 41.58 35.99
7. LAKSBERG, Rauno 06 Bird Cherry 2:35.86 391 Q 31.28 38.56 47.66 38.36

DSQ PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:29.58 29.85 42.95 42.47 34.31
17 - II.6.5 Did not finish the distance while on the back

2008 and younger

1. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:20.37 535 Q 29.11 38.11 41.15 32.00
2. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:21.33 524 Q 27.84 36.97 42.72 33.80
3. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:21.99 517 Q 31.17 40.50 36.42 33.90
4. DENISSOV, Aleksei 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:22.82 508 Q 31.34 39.31 40.09 32.08
5. PRIKS, Robin 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:22.84 508 Q 29.90 37.29 42.86 32.79
6. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:23.11 505 Q 29.79 37.71 41.43 34.18
7. MOTASNJOV, Maksim 09 NRK Kalev 2:24.13 494 Q 31.74 36.12 44.02 32.25
8. KVITKOVSKI, Semjon 08 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:25.88 477 Q 29.08 38.26 44.20 34.34
9. HEIN, Morten 09 Orca Swim Club 2:29.40 444 R 30.41 42.63 39.77 36.59

10. TSIKALJOV, Deniss 10 Narva SK/Energia 2:32.25 419 R 32.55 37.95 44.09 37.66
11. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:33.61 408 30.20 38.74 47.79 36.88
12. GORSKOV, Arseni 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:34.45 402 32.16 40.53 46.17 35.59
13. ALVIN, Kaspar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.28 373 33.37 40.29 48.45 36.17
14. METSPALU, Gustav Karl 09 Tuk 2:39.33 366 33.74 41.37 45.80 38.42
15. SULGIN, Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:39.86 362 36.45 39.47 46.56 37.38
16. KEBA, Kaur 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:41.00 355 35.14 43.12 45.07 37.67
17. MADDISON, Rasmus 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:42.09 347 35.09 42.59 48.47 35.94
18. REBANE, Eldor 08 Jarveotsa Gumnaasiumi Spordiklubi2:46.32 322 35.32 45.22 48.55 37.23

DSQ SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 2:32.84 32.39 38.32 47.84 34.29
31 - II.7.5 Executed a downward butterfly kick during the distance (except after start/turn)
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Event 113 Girls, 4 x 200m Freestyle 2006 and younger
16.05.2024 - 12:02 Results
EER 8:29.10 Estonia EST Tartu 29.06.2008

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Time Pts

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. Audentese Spordiklubi 2 Audentese Spordiklubi 9:23.94 533
RAUDSEPP, Britt 07 29.56 33.37 34.58 35.05 2:12.56
VARK, Freia 06 32.39 36.25 36.28 34.67 2:19.59
PLOVITS, Natali 07 33.42 36.91 38.52 36.76 2:25.61
PRIIVITS, Merilin 06 38.91 38.15 2:26.18

2. Kalevi Ujumiskool 2 Kalevi Ujumiskool 10:23.31 395
SALU, Egle 07 30.55 35.87 39.13 37.96 2:23.51
NAGEL, Mirtel 07 35.05 38.75 42.31 40.22 2:36.33
ANDERSON, Leeni 06 38.09 43.69 44.64 43.05 2:49.47
ULP, Loreen 06 32.85 38.89 40.63 41.63 2:34.00

2008 and younger

1. Audentese Spordiklubi 3 Audentese Spordiklubi 9:00.14 607
RANDVALI, Maari 09 28.83 32.19 33.63 33.50 2:08.15
VIINAPUU, Karola 09 32.18 36.41 38.79 37.51 2:24.89
LOVI, Elli 08 29.18 33.86 35.97 33.80 2:12.81
JAARATS, Emily-Parli 11 30.13 34.65 36.44 33.07 2:14.29

2. Ujumise Spordiklubi 3 Ujumise Spordiklubi 9:06.15 587
ANNUS, Isabel 08 29.88 33.85 35.18 35.31 2:14.22
ROOP, Adele 09 29.67 32.87 35.35 36.09 2:13.98
SIBUL, Krete 09 30.46 34.37 35.59 35.68 2:16.10
KARJA, Karolin 09 32.13 35.81 37.12 36.79 2:21.85

3. Ujumisklubi Briis 3 Ujumisklubi Briis 9:15.22 559
ROASTO, Emma 09 30.56 34.28 36.91 36.90 2:18.65
ROONI, Lenna 10 30.73 35.22 35.40 34.93 2:16.28
JAMSA, Fiona 08 30.90 34.57 36.48 35.80 2:17.75
MUIDRE, Marit 09 31.63 35.97 38.09 36.85 2:22.54

4. Orca Swim Club 3 Orca Swim Club 9:24.70 531
SOROKIN, Inessa 08 30.15 34.13 36.56 36.21 2:17.05
PRUUNLEP, Lenna Marii 10 31.64 36.88 37.54 34.57 2:20.63
ROHTOJA, Mia-Laurel 08 31.93 36.13 38.47 38.25 2:24.78
HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 29.88 34.54 39.30 38.52 2:22.24

5. Spordiklubi Garant 3 Spordiklubi Garant 9:29.39 518
VOLKOVA, Zlata 09 30.28 34.13 36.14 37.25 2:17.80
ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 31.80 35.19 37.51 37.28 2:21.78
FJODOROVA, Jaroslava 10 31.62 36.94 39.16 39.33 2:27.05
LEVKOVITS, Alina 09 31.77 35.57 38.18 37.24 2:22.76

6. Kalevi Ujumiskool 3 Kalevi Ujumiskool 9:42.82 483
OTS, Karolin 10 32.16 36.42 38.71 38.63 2:25.92
KOPPEL, Kertu 09 38.62 37.70 2:27.41
LUISK, Lilii Tereese 11 32.00 36.75 38.64 37.77 2:25.16
TAEL, Katriin 08 32.49 37.10 37.98 36.76 2:24.33
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Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 114 Boys, 4 x 200m Freestyle 2006 and younger
16.05.2024 - 12:11 Results
EER 7:33.18 Estonia EST London (GBR) 21.05.2016
EJNR - 18 7:50.09 Estonia EST Helsinki (FIN) 16.07.2010
EJNR - 16 7:58.46 Estonia EST Vejle (DEN) 14.07.2019

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Time Pts

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. Ujumise Spordiklubi 2 Ujumise Spordiklubi 7:59.20 666
KESKULA, Siim 07 26.54 28.53 29.12 29.73 1:53.92
KAGO, Trevor 06 27.70 31.93 33.42 31.33 2:04.38
MANNA, Oskar 07 31.64 30.45 2:00.00
ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 27.54 30.21 32.58 30.57 2:00.90

2. Kalevi Ujumiskool 2 Kalevi Ujumiskool 8:12.01 615
PAJULA, Airon 07 26.82 29.79 31.36 32.58 2:00.55
SUKK, Oliver 07 28.34 30.85 2:01.01
ZABOTIN, Allan 06 28.02 31.33 31.89 32.76 2:04.00
SAMMEL, Robert 06 27.22 32.03 33.60 33.60 2:06.45

3. Tuk 2 Tuk 8:14.41 606
REIVART, Kristjan 06 26.41 30.50 31.97 33.47 2:02.35
LAURI, Silver 07 27.31 30.62 33.06 33.07 2:04.06
SIRK, Kris 07 27.47 30.97 32.51 32.33 2:03.28
LOGINOV, Arseni 07 27.63 30.85 32.98 33.26 2:04.72

4. Narva SK/Energia 2 Narva SK/Energia 8:24.00 572
AKSJONOV, Artjom 07 28.88 31.70 33.71 32.75 2:07.04
LOIKO, Lukas Baltazar 06 27.91 30.98 33.37 33.75 2:06.01
KANEVSKI, Dmitri 07 26.98 31.43 33.28 33.21 2:04.90
PETRIKOV, Andrei 06 27.52 31.44 33.79 33.30 2:06.05

5. Orca Swim Club 2 Orca Swim Club 8:38.84 524
TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 28.43 31.84 33.34 33.17 2:06.78
NOMM, Martin 07 28.56 31.93 33.18 31.66 2:05.33
HALTTUNEN, Emil Herman Antero 07 30.39 34.33 36.50 36.32 2:17.54
MILLER, Jarko 06 28.97 33.42 33.56 33.24 2:09.19

2008 and younger

1. Spordiklubi Garant 3 Spordiklubi Garant 8:15.53 602
DENISSOV, Aleksei 08 26.87 29.55 31.12 30.64 1:58.18
VASSENIN, Elissei 09 27.36 31.63 33.63 34.05 2:06.67
PARTEL, Martin 08 28.08 30.97 33.14 32.85 2:05.04
VESSELOV, Robert 09 27.13 30.96 33.39 34.16 2:05.64

2. Ujumise Spordiklubi 3 Ujumise Spordiklubi 8:23.18 575
LESSING, Gerd Johan 09 27.35 30.12 31.97 32.13 2:01.57
ALE, Martin 09 28.84 32.48 33.83 34.29 2:09.44
PRIKS, Robin 10 28.92 31.97 33.08 32.36 2:06.33
OTT, Karl-Eric 08 32.68 33.37 2:05.84

3. Kalevi Ujumiskool 3 Kalevi Ujumiskool 8:32.27 545
MAASIK, Robert 08 30.31 33.32 33.84 33.21 2:10.68
JUHANDI, Stever 09 29.34 32.55 34.07 33.02 2:08.98
KALVET, Ragnar 09 27.66 33.12 35.89 33.75 2:10.42
KOPJEV, Ernest 08 26.81 30.74 32.74 31.90 2:02.19



Splash Meet Manager, 11.79567 Registered to Kalevi Ujumiskool 16.05.2024 13:40 - Page 30

Eesti Juunioride ja Noorte Meistrivõistlused Ujumises
Tallinn, 16. - 18.5.2024

Event 114, Boys, 4 x 200m Freestyle, 2008 and younger

Rank Time Pts

4. Tuk 3 Tuk 8:49.83 492
LAHT, Gregor 09 29.49 33.59 34.83 33.75 2:11.66
BOTSMANOV, Villem 10 30.05 34.72 37.34 35.15 2:17.26
VELDEMANN, Dante 08 28.31 33.58 35.68 35.86 2:13.43
KONT, Marten 10 28.24 32.00 34.31 32.93 2:07.48

5. Audentese Spordiklubi 3 Audentese Spordiklubi 8:57.68 471
JOGILA, Marten-Mattias 08 30.39 34.04 34.98 33.71 2:13.12
HALVIN, Andreas 08 29.56 34.76 37.10 36.49 2:17.91
SIILIVASK, Richard 10 31.07 35.27 36.12 36.46 2:18.92
HANSALU, Tristan Scott 09 28.58 31.94 33.61 33.60 2:07.73


